
6/2/2025

1

RiversideCA.gov

1

RiversideCA.gov

SERVICE FIRST –
POOL MAINTENANCE 
SERVICE AGREEMENT

City Council 
JUNE 17, 2025

Parks, Recreation and Community Services 
Department

RiversideCA.gov

2

POOL LOCATIONS

 Arlington Park Pool
 Hunt Park Pool
 Islander Pool
 Reid Park Pool
 Shamel Park Pool
 Sippy Woodhead Pool
 Villegas Park Pool

1

2



6/2/2025

2

RiversideCA.gov

3

RECREATION USE

Summer of 2024 offered:

• 5,369 Swim Lessons 

• 20,806 Recreational Swim 
Participants

• 5 User Groups

• Numerous Pool Rentals       

RiversideCA.gov

4

STRATEGIC PLAN ALIGNMENT 

Strategic Priority 1 – Arts, Culture and Recreation

Goal 1.3, to improve parks, recreational amenities, open
space, and trail development, and fulfill critical lifecycle
and facility maintenance needs

3

4



6/2/2025

3

RiversideCA.gov

5

RECOMMENDATIONS
That the City Council:

1. Approve the Second Amendment to Services Agreement with
Service First for Annual Swimming Pool Maintenance Services with
Service First for a six-month extension from July 1, 2025 to December
31, 2025;

2. Authorize 15% change order authority not to exceed the amount of
$19,773.97; and,

3. Authorize the City Manager, or designee, to execute the Second
Amendment, including making minor and non-substantive changes.

5


